CITY OF WEST MIAMI
PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD

AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30™, 2024
6:30 PM
COMMISSION CHAMBERS
901 SW 62"° AVENUE
WEST MIAMI, FLORIDA

MEMBERS:

GUSTAVO CEBALLOS _ EDWARD SILVA CITY MANAGER -
EUGENIO GONZALEZ _ DEXTER W. LEHTINEN CITY ATTORNEY _
VICTORIA DE LA TORRE GANS __

DIANA B. RIO

ALEXANDER DIAZ

GILBERTO GONZALEZ (ALT)

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
ROLL CALL:
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
- September 11", 2024 Planning and Zoning Board Meeting
OLD BUSINESS:
None.

NEW BUSINESS:

A) Variance Application for Alina Gritsenko and Andres Felipe Garcia Osorio

Property Address: 1250 SW 62 Avenue
West Miami, FL 33144

Applicant requests a variance to build a swimming pool in the front yard within ten (10’-0”) feet
of the front property line where twenty-five (25-0”) feet is required by Zoning Ordinance 282
to the inside wall of pool. This property is a normal shape corner lot, and the applicants are
requesting a normal pool. The lot is 8400.00 square feet with a standard yard.

Zoning Ordinance 282, Section 11.3
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6. GOOD OF THE ORDER:

7. ADJOURNMENT:

NOTE:

Information relative to this application is available for review by the public at the City of West Miami Planning and Zoning Department, 901 S.W. 62™
Avenue, West Miami, Florida 33144 from 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., Monday thru Friday, or telephone (305)-266-4214

NOTE: All interested persons are advised that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission or Planning and Zoning Board
with respect to any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose, such person
may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to
be based.
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PLANNING AND ZONING MEETING MINUTES

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11™, 2024
6:30 PM
COMMISSION CHAMBERS
901 SW 62"° AVENUE
WEST MIAMI, FLORIDA

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Board Member G. Ceballos led the Pledge of Allegiance. A
moment of silence was done for Patriots Day.

2. ROLL CALL: The Planning & Zoning Board for the City of West Miami met in regular session
on Wednesday, September 11, 2024, beginning at 6:33 PM in the City of West Miami
Commission Chambers, 901 SW 62" AVE, West Miami, FL 33144.

Present at the Commission Chambers were: Chairman Gustavo Ceballos, Board Member
Diana Rio, newly appointed Board Member Victoria Gans, Board Member Eugenio Gonzalez,
and Board Member Alexander Diaz.

Also, in attendance were: Interim Planning & Zoning Director Mercedes Soler, City Manager
Edward Silva, City Attorney Dexter W. Lehtinen, and City Clerk Annery Gonzalez.

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- June 26™, 2024, Planning and Zoning Board Meeting
Board Member D. Rio motioned for approval of the minutes as presented, seconded by
Board Member E. Gonzalez. All voted in favor by a 5-0 voiced vote.

4. OLD BUSINESS:
A) Sign Permit Application for New Business Valash Studio-detached sign

Property Address: 5798 SW 8 Street
West Miami, FL 33144

The applicant is requesting a sign permit for a face change of the existing detached sign
measuring nineteen (19’) feet in height where a maximum of thirty-five feet (35’) is allowed
by ordinance. The plans submitted show replacement of a sign measuring sixteen square
feet where fifty square feet is allowed by ordinance. Zoning section 22.0 of Zoning Ordinance
282 (ref: Ordinance 2013-08 Sec. 22-10 (b)).

This was deferred from June 26, 2024, meeting with instructions to show proof that detached
sign was originally permitted and if the before photo showing Sky Home Center applied for a
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permit for the face change. Both documents showing proof were provided to board members
by staff. It was also explained to board members that the property owner would be pulling an
electrical permit to run the electrical conduit underground. Staff explained further that if the
board members approved the sign for a face change that the electrical permit be submitted
in 30 days to rectify the issue. After further discussion, Chairman G. Ceballos asked if the
applicant was willing to modify the sign so that the box sign on top of the Lil’ Pirates would
look more like a continuation of the sign. The applicant was willing to adjust on making the
sign more uniform if the sign she submitted would get approved.

Board Member D. Rio motioned to approve the sign with the conditions of creating or
enlarging the proposed sign so that it is uniform with the Little Pirates sign width so that it
does not look like something that was added and to submit for an electrical permit within 30
days to run the electrical conduit underground. Board Member A. Diaz seconded the motion.
Item passed with conditions with a 5-0 voiced vote.

B) Sign Permit Application for New Business NWG Mini Mart

Property Address: 1665 SW 67 Avenue
West Miami, FL 33155

The applicant is requesting a sign permit for the business to allow the installation of a non-
illuminated wall sign on the west elevation of the building. The plans for the building as
submitted show placement of a 32 sq. ft. flat sign in addition to business information on the
west elevation of the store fronts windows and door. The sign usage of the flat sign is 32
square feet of the allowed 75.60 square feet for signs. Zoning section 22.0 of Zoning
Ordinance 282 (ref: Ordinance 2013-08 Sec. 22-8).

This was deferred from June 26, 2024, meeting. The box frame that will hold the sign exists
and the applicant is making a face change. Board Member Rio suggested that if the sign
were to get approved that it be in line with the parapet wall and that everything on the
windows and doors be removed except for the hours of operation and logo. The applicant
mentioned that all store front glazing was removed three days prior. Board Member D. Rio
motioned to approve the signage with the condition for it to be lowered to meet or be below
the parapet wall and that no film be located on the window and door, except on the door
have hours of operation. Board Member A. Diaz seconded the motion. Item passed with
conditions with a 5-0 voiced vote.

5. NEW BUSINESS:

A) Swearing in of new Planning & Zoning Board Member Victoria De La Torre Gans by City
Clerk
This item was taken out of order and was the first heard item at the meeting. Board Member
V. Gans was sworn in by City Clerk A. Gonzalez.

B) Special Use Permit for 6400 Property LLC

Applicant requests a Special Use Permit for the property at 6400 SW 8 Street, West Miami,
Florida 33144. The property is zoned for “C” Commercial, and the applicant is requesting
to allow for an Adult Day Care Center that will be complimentary to the existing UniVida
Medical Center operating on the property.

Special Use Permit Index Number 2024-002
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Zoning Ordinance 282 Sec.2A.1

The Attorney and Engineer representing the owner were present. The attorney explained
that the use of the Adult Day Care Facility will be applicable to the existing patients or any
new patients that will become members. Chairman G. Ceballos asked if there was a
limitation of the patients and members that will be attending the proposed use as part of a
covenant. The attorney representing the business explained that they are not in the
position to take any outside patients or members who do not fit into the system because
patients can attend through insurance. The Engineer representing UniVida gave a
PowerPoint presentation on the context of the Special Use Permit and what the facility
currently does. After further discussion Board Member D. Rio motioned to approve the
recommendation for the Special Use Permit with the condition that if the business plan
changes primarily from a health facility into a day care it comes back to the board for review
along with the conditions stated by staff. Board Member A. Diaz seconded the motion.
Item passed with a 5-0 voiced vote for recommendation of approval for City Commission.

6. GOOD OF THE ORDER:

Board Member D. Rio asked when the board would be looking to review the signage
section of the code. The City Manager mentioned that at the last Commission meeting an
outside consultant was hired to work on the City’s Comp Plan and Zoning Ordinances
once a week which will start soon.

7. ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business before the Planning & Zoning Board, the meeting was
declared adjourned at 7:13 PM.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY:

\\ucdx»ulm

L |
Mercedes Soler, NIPA
Clerk to the Planning and Zoning Board

APPROVED: 10/ 30 /2024 Planning and Zoning Board Meeting

NOTE:

Information relative to this application is available for review by the public at the City of West Miami Planning and Zoning Department, 901 S.W. 62™
Avenue, West Miami, Florida 33144 from 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., Monday thru Friday, or telephone (305)-266-4214

NOTE: All interested persons are advised that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission or Planning and Zoning Board
with respect to any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose, such person
may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to
be based.
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To: Planning & Zoning Chairman & Board Members Date: October 30, 2024

From: Mercedes Soler, Interim P & Z Director Re: Variance Application for
Alina Gritsenko and
Andres Felipe Garcia Osorio at
1250 SW 62 Avenue

Applicant requests a variance to build a swimming pool in the front yard within ten (10’-0”) feet of the
front property line where twenty-five (25’-0”) feet is required by Zoning Ordinance 282 to the inside wall
of pool. This property is a normal shape corner lot, and the applicants are requesting a normal pool.
The lot is 8400.00 square feet with a standard yard. (Section 11.3, Zoning Ordinance 282).

While the variances for pools have been approved in the past mostly pertaining to the rear and side
setback of the property, this variance pertains to the front setback of the property. The staff would like
to refrain from any recommendation allowing the board to make an independent and informed decision.



NOTE: THE COMPLETED APPLICATION WITH PLANS AND THE FEE REQUIRED MUST BE IN THE
OFFICE NO LATER THAN 25 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTIFIED, THE PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD MEETS THE LAST WEDNESDAY
OF EACH MONTH AT 6:30 P.M.

CITY OF WEST MIAMI
901 SW 62 AVE
WEST MIAM, FLORIDA 33144

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION OR VARIANCES
OF ZONING ORDINANCES

oate 09130/ 2024 TELepHONE 6 34 ~f 30 ~F/79
NAME OF APPLICANT /}/x)dr{g Ee//pe Craf(ia OSO/"I'FO
aooress 7250 Sl 62nd Ave, West Miam; FL33/44

Legal Description of Property Covered by Application W 5—4” 40 74'/0 V)’)QO{Q PB 4444
[of 1 Alk |7

Size of Area Covered by Application 8,400 567 ok
Street Boundaries_ > W 1371/) St Q”d 6d nel 4(/6

Ownership of Property Obtained 10/ 3 f/m"z"z

When Was Leased Signed 20 Terms from

When property is not owned by the applicant a letter must be attached giving the
consent of the owner to the applicant to request a change of Zoning or Variance on
the property

Zone Classification at Present__S I:Hﬁ le Vpa/’ﬁ l‘/V

Zone Classification Desired hO'?t app lica b({,

How Many Square Feet Does Proposed Building Contain j?O?i Q’,bp //c’a AZC

How Many Feet are Outer Walls from Side Lines of Property ihterior &/0'// 09( ;M[ ﬁ?c’/
IS 40 #. to the property [ine,
where a4 #4 is required



What, if any, Permits have been applied for bus IOZI.L'J? ,faermﬁé # B4 ~000243

Special Uses Desired, which are not Permitted by Present Zoning Classification }7571 L"Pro/"f‘?é/(

Special Property Hardship or Reasons believed justifying a Variance we live on a corher Jpf
where fromt pf oor house daces sideline of Hu loF The reguésiecd

space is fhe pniy place we have et a pool can fik .

The following enclosures are needed to complete the Application

Plot Plan or site plan of Proposed Layout (8 copies) Building Plans of Structures to
be erected (8 Copies) and a Check in the Amount of $500.00 to cover the cost of
Processing the Application. A $2.00 Convenience Fee is charged for Debit Card payments, 3%
Fee for Credit Card, and 4% for American Express. In addition, a recovery fee is also required and
an invoice will be sent via email during the time of processing. Applicant shall pay all expenses
and costs for publication of notices and mailing of notices.

| Andres FZ/"_f?e @aru't:l Jsorio being duly Sworn, Depose and say

That: v | am Owner of the Property
| Lease the Property

| am the Legal Representative of the Owner or Lease the
Property described which is the Subject Matter of this Application; that
all answers to the questions in said Application, and all Sketches, Dates
and Matters attached to and made a part of said Application are honest

and true to the best of my knowledge and f. =
’/

Signature of Applicant or Owner

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this_30_day of Cliale melaor 20 24
% Notary Public
2 State of Florida

NOTARY PUBLIC \ 2 Commet HH1};13§9

TES'  Explres 3/30/202%
My Commission Expires: QBD'?-'(
Variance Approved Denied

West Miami Planning and Zoning Board

Chairman

Date
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HE PROPERTY APPRAISER

Summary Report

| PROPERTYINFORMATION
15-4012-021-2680

Folio

Property 1250 SW 62 AVE

Address WEST MIAMI, FL 33144-5610

Owner ALINA GRITSENKO , ANDRES FELIPE GARCIA

OSORIO
1250 SW 62 AVE
WEST MIAMI, FL 33144

0100 SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL

Mailing Address

Primary Zone

Primary Land 0101 RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY : 1 UNIT
/Bl-lea‘:fs / Baths 2/1/0

Floors 1

Living Units 1

Actual Area 1,488 Sq.Ft

Living Area 1,282 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 1,385 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 8,400 Sq.Ft

Year Built 1946
| ASSESSMENT INFOF SRR LA &
Year 2024 2023 2022
Land Value $353,000 $317,700 $264,750
Building Value $145,425 $140,439 $135,453
Extra Feature Value $326 $329 $333
Market Value $498,751  $458,468  $400,536
Assessed Value $472,222 $458,468  $400,536

ENEFTTS INFORMATION oak? ik
Benefit Type 2024 2023 2022
Save Our Homes Assessment
Cap Reduction $261529
Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000

Second Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e.

County, School Board, City, Regional).
| SHORTIEGALDESCRWTION

1254 40

ALAMEDA PB 44-45

LOT 18 BLK 17

LOT SIZE 75.000 X 112

OR 15453-2969 0392 1

Generated On: 10/02/2024
= .— -y 3 = " -

RV

Year 2024 2023 2022
COUNTY
Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $0
Taxable Value $422,222 $408,468 $400,536
SCHOOL BOARD
Exemption Value $25,000 $25,000 $0
Taxable Value $447,222 $433,468 $400,536
CITY
Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $0
Taxable Value $422,222 $408,468 $400,536
REGIONAL
Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $0
Taxable Value $422,222 $408,468 $400,536

OR Book-

;:Ia;lious Price Page Qualification Description
10/21/2022  $525,000 33475-0413 Qual by exam of deed
05/16/2022 50 33189-0807 Comective, tax or QCD: min
03/01/1992 $96,000 15453-2969 Sales which are qualified
05/01/1987 $80,000 13279-1596 Sales which are qualified

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information
on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at

http://iwww.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
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CITY OF WEST MIAMI
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Planning and Zoning Board of the City of West Miami will hold a VVariance Hearing on Wednesday, October
30, 2024, at 6:30 P.M. Commission Chambers. All decisions made by the Planning and Zoning Board will be a final
decision with a right to appeal to the City Commission. To express the views of interested persons on the agenda listed
below please join us in the Commission Chamber at 901 SW 62 Avenue, West Miami, Florida 33144, Second Floor.

Variance Hearing Agenda Item

ALINA GRITSENKO & Property Address: 1250 SW 62 Avenue
ANDRES FELIPE GARCIA OSORIO West Miami, FL 33144
1250 SW 62 AVENUE

WEST MIAMI, FL 33144

Applicant requests a variance to build a swimming pool in the front yard within ten feet (10’-0”) of the front
property line where twenty-five feet (25°-0) is required by Zoning Ordinance 282 to the inside wall of pool.
This property is a normal shape corner lot, and the applicants are requesting a normal pool. The lot is 8400.00
square feet with a standard yard. (Section 11.3, Zoning Ordinance 282).

NOTE: Information relative to this application is available for review by the public at the City of West Miami Planning and Zoning
Department, 901 S.W. 62" Avenue, West Miami, Florida 33144 from 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., Monday thru Friday, or telephone
(305)-266-4214

NOTE: All interested persons are advised that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission or
Planning and Zoning Board with respect to any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need a record of the
proceedings, and that for such purpose, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made,
which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 10



OUTDOOR SWIMMING BARRIER COMPLYING WITH 7TH EDITION (2020)
R4501.17.1.1 THROUGH R4501.17.1.14

R4501.17
RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING BARRIER REQUIREMENT.
RESIDENTIAL SWMMING POOLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS R4501.17.1 THROUGH R4501.17.3

EXCEPTION: A SWIMMING POOL WITH AN APPROVED SAFETY POOL COVER COMPLYING WITH ASTM F1346.

R4501.17.1
DUTDO0H SWULING PODLE
Mlﬂ'ﬂ' THE BARRIER SHALL SE AT mstqwmmnw) ABOVE CRADE MEASUNED ON THE SOC OF THE BARRER WHICH FACES AWAY FROM THE
O L: 1) INCHES.

EXIST. 6" HIGH METAL FENCE ~— -
munmw&mmass:u BETWOEN GRADE AMD THE BOTT {5 af:ﬁmmmmnr 3 =

TURE. WWERE THE BASER y
IHEo Tor n; THE POOL STRUCTURE AND THE BOTTOM OF THE BARRIER SHALL BE 4 INCHES (102 MM). A
45017 \
ARRIEA MAY WOT n\c ANY GAPS, DPENINGE, INDEWTA mmum 0f STRUCTURAL COMPONEMTS THAT COULD ALLOW A YOUNG CHILD TO CRAWL \
UNDER, SOUEETE THROUGH, OR CUMB OVER THL BARRIER AS DESCREED BILOW. ONE END OF A ADMOVADLE CHAD BARRER SHALL NOT BE REMOVABLE
RHW;»JE &0 OF TOOLS, WD!INGS W AMY BARMER SHALL WOT ALLOW PASSADE OF A &-MO4-DNAMETER (107 WM) SPHERL
4501.17.1
$guu aAnmERs phieH nu NOT HAVE OPENINGS SHALL NOT CONTAIN INDENTATIONS OR PROTRUSIONS EXCEPT FOR NORMAL CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES AND
Nsuur.m
THE 1S CONPDSED OF HORIZONTAL AND VIRTCAL MEVUIERS AND THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE TOPS OF THL WORIZONTAL MEMBENS IS LESS THAN
48 HCHES (1143 un) THE MOAIZONTAL WEMBERS SHALL BE LOCATED ON Thf SWMUING FOOL SI0E OF THE FENCE SPACING BETWEEN VERTICAL MEMBERS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1=3/4 INCHES (44 WM) IN WUTH. WWERE THERE ASL CECORATVE CUTOUTS WITHIN VERTICAL WEMGERS, SPACING WITHN THE CUTOUTS SHALL NOT
Exggsn?\ 3/4 INCHES (44 MM) IN WIDTH,
4
WHERE mz BARBIR 15 COMPOSED OF HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL MEMBIRS ANO THE DISTAMCE BETWEEN THE TOPS OF THE HORIZONTAL MEMBERS IS 45 INCHES
{1143 M) OF MDAE, SPACNG BETWEEM VEATICAL MEWBIRS SHALL NOT DXCIED 4 INCHES (102 MM). WHERE THERE ARE DECORATIVE CUTOUTS WITHIN VERTICAL
Runm? SEACING WITWN THE CUTOUTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1-3/4 NCHES (o4 i) W WOTH
17,1
MAXIWUM MESH SIZE FOR CHAIN LINK FENCES SHALL BE A 2-1/4—INCH SQUARE {S7 MM) UNLESS THE FENCE IS FROVIDED WITH SLATS FASTENED AT THE TOP OR
s‘;';w W50 REDUCE THE OPENINGS TO NO MORE THAN 1-3/4 INCHES (44 MM).
1.17.1.7

:IHERE THE BARRIER IS COMPOSED OF DIAGONAL MEMBERS, THE MAXIMUM OPENING FORMED BY THE DIAGONAL MEMBERS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 1-3/4 INCHES
44 MM
R4501 H’ 1 8

T

EXIST, 200A.
ELEC. METER/COMBO

ACCESS GATES, MM PUCVDLD, SMALL BE SILF-CLOSNG AND SHALL COMPLY WITH MEWDIEUSZCHMMWWH THROUCH R450117.1.7 AND
SHALL BE [mi’Pm WTH A SELF-LATCHING LOOONG DEWCE LOCATED OM THE POCL SIDE OF THE GATE. WHERE THE OCWCE RELEASE IS LOCATED MO LESS THAM
mlw(lsnnﬂ)mmmnwwunm mm&mmurxtwumtlmnmuMu!:msunmtun .
m'ﬁ YA CHAD OMER ANY OPEHNG OFf GAP FROM TME DUTSDEL, GATES THAT ACCESS T 1 .
G POOL WUST OPEN U AND BARMIER SHALL MAVE MO OPENMG GREATER THAN 1/2 INCH (127 uu) umu "® oo
ms (1,5; WU) OF THE RELEASE UECHANSM, |

wmnrmwnmmmupmvvnﬁmmu FOLLOMNG SHALL APPLY:

ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS PRUMOMG (8ECT ACCESS FROW THL WOWL 10 POOL SHALL BL COUSPPED WITH AN EX3T ALARM COMPLYING WITH UL 2017 THAT
uammmm BATING OF B% DBA AT 10 FECT (3048 Wn) ANTY DTACTIVATION SWTCH SHALL DE LOCATED A'mfslmﬁgju \l"g
ASOVE THL THRESHOLD OF THE ACCESS. SEFARATE ALARMS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR EADH DOOA DR WINDOW IF SENSORS WRED 10 A CENTRAL AL SO
wmn:nsm'num CRENNG.

FE

PORCH

o0'-7

EXIST. COVERED

ASCREENED OF PROTECTED WHDOWS MAVING A BOTTOM Sti HENGHT OF 48 HCHES (1718 Wu) DR WORE UEASURED FROU THE IWTERIOR PAISHED FLOOR AT THE
B WINDOWS FAGING TWE PODU O4 FLOOR ABOVE THE FIRST STORY.

CSCREEND OF PROTECTED PASS. THROUDH OTOHDN MNOOWS 47 IHCHES IIUI? ML) OF WIGACR Mk A COMNTER BENEATH

ZALL DOORS PROVIDING T ACCESS FROM THE HOMI TO THL POOL MUST BC ch WITH A SILF-CLOSHE., SELF-LATCHING DEVICE WITH POSITIVE
uIOICAL u:mmm INSTALLED A MNWUM OF 54 INCHES (u‘.'z ) ABDVE THE THRESMOLD, WeCH 1S APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING

]

112.52"
®

o Iy W T T N i . WG
Nk"m- m PO w WUST MEET m BE m‘l" “lm ™ AS'III STMW ‘!m m QTMMD mr\r ﬂw 07 REGOENTIAL

EXIST.
a | 1-STORY RESIDENCE §1250
F.F.E=1057"

00U ALAMIWS, WHICH INCLUDES SURFACE MOTION, mm SONAR, LASCA. AND INFRARED ALANMS. FOR PURPCSES OF THS PARAGRAPM. THE xﬂw S\Iﬂuw
memuormmmmmommm mmrmmmumﬁ-mnmm ATTACHED TO A CHLD THAT
E ENCEEDS A CERTAM usmmu:mzsmmﬁ:nwm

“MIWMmmimwEm“lmmm!“ﬂmﬁmmmmﬁ'm’“mcmm‘H[Ill:ﬁ"!ﬂ'

msnsammsmw:mmsmummumﬂ OF DEING STCURED, LOCKED OR AEUOVED TO PACVENT ACCESS, " | [

LADDER OR STEPS SHALL BE SURRDUNDED Irawmmmls HEWIIT!V!CI‘MFISUH?H mﬁ‘ml?l9m5€(““ i

lell?ll?mﬂ‘sﬂ”?\‘Q WHEN THE LADGER Off STEFS ARE SCCURED, LOCKED M OPENING CREATED SHALL NOT ALLOW THE PASSACE | |
A $-Bic-DUETER (102 W) SPHERE |

ﬂmmmmmes MEET THE RCOUMEMINTS OF SECTION RASOLIT WAY BE UTUZLD AS PART OF OR ALL OF THE BAARER AND SHALL BT |
m}n NONDWELLING WALL REMOVABLE CHILD BARRITRS SHALL HAVE ONE EWD OF THE BARRIER MONREMOVABLE WTMOUT THL A OF TOOLS. ¢

G PLACED AROUND THE PERINETER OF THE POOL AND WUST BE SEPARATE FROM ANY FINCE, \nu.mnmcmm SURROUNDING THE
rmum:ssnﬂ:mn:: uugunmm:ﬁun(mmanms:mtmmn:mmkwmm EING USID AS FART OF THE
DARAUCR, AND MEETS THE BARSGER REQUAIVINTS OF TWG SECTI

RASDLAT LD PROPOSED POOL —— )
REMOVAIRE C0 BARRIEAS MUST BE PLACED mn:nn.v Al\'Al‘ W THE WATERS EDGE TD PREVENT A YOUNG CHILD O MEDICALLY FRAL ELDERLY PRASON ~, i
WO UAY UANAGE TO PEWETRATL THE BARRER FROM MUIATELY FALLING INTO THE WATER surrlucnmr AWAY THOM THE WATERS [DGE SHALL WEAN WO LESS ~ |
TUAN 20 NOILS (508 Uu) TROU T BASSIER. 10 rhz yaTRs EDGL OWOLUNG Dt NONDWELLING WALLE IWCLUDING SCREEN ENCLOSURIES. WHEN USED AS PART t
'?‘\5 BARRIER AMD WELTING THL OTHIR &MAYOEAS:[GE[TDMM\EISMB’W‘TWl"mm 1T
01.17.1.14 !
A WALL OF A DWELLING MAY SERVE AS PART OF THE BARRIER IF IT DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY DOOR OR WINDOW THAT OPENS TO PROVIDE DIRECT ACCESS FROW mm—n__l o
THE HOME TO. THE SWIMMING POOL. ]

RAS0LATS 1A LADJACENT WATERWAYS.
PERY HA PLAMANENT MAN=UADE FEATURES SUCH AS BULKRTADS, CAMALS. LANES. NAVOASLE WATERWAYS, CTC. ADJACEMT 10 A
WA‘I SWUMNG POOL OR SPA nrs:pmanmasanmmmamnu THE AUTHORITY MAVING JURSIACTMON. WWMHM‘WWBM
TUAES, THE AUTHORITY WAY mn Oh-SITE INSPLCTIONS AND REWVEW EVOENCE SUCH AS WM‘!. ww. FHOTOCHARHS, W
ETM AND Fltlﬂ\:klm ANY OTHER SMLAR WCIMKUW T0 VIRFY, AT A THE
THE SARRSER FEATURE T SUBEET m Nru‘tlk CHANCES, DEVIATIONS, DR ALTERATIONS AND 15 :N‘.IM OF PROVONG AN EQUIVALENT LEVIL OF
PROTECTIDN AS THAT PROVIDED BY THE Cf
241:; 1B7ARD:I§R FEATURE CLEARLY IMFEDES, PRDHIEIE OR RESTRICTS ACCESS TO THE SWIMMING POOL OR SPA.
R4501.
A MESH SAFETY BARRIER MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R4501.17 AND THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A BARRIER AS —
OEFINED N THiS SCOTION:

!WanmT!ﬂﬂm”PﬂlmﬁmawmvmmamuuWa?m[mlﬂdﬂwlﬂﬂﬂWFWW - -

BREAXAGE Wi MEASURED AT A 8- (414 M) NEGHT ABOVE GADE, VIATICAL POSTS OF INE CHLD TSN SWTEIY SATRER SHALL EXTEND A MWW OF 3 D STASILF S0 0k |
BHES (76 W) BELOV 0ECK LOVEL AND 5L BE SPACED 8O GTEATUR Tk 30 NGES (014 W) APASY ke AITACHRSRECS
O B L RV A b TEE STRENGIN ACLOADMG. 10 ‘WS GEDS4 GF 100 FOUNDS PLR FOCT, AND A UNWUM BALL

BURST m TH ACCORDNG mnsmnl?urulmmmrwt TH!wQ‘MI.I.HUT!WMU’WWAWSUMM!‘I‘{MNCR[!I )
ROUND_ OBJECT COULD PASS THROUGH THI

THE MESH SHALL RECEIVE A DESCRIPTIVE FmFORMANCE RATING OF NO LESS THAN TRACE DISCOLORATION OR SLIGHT DISCOLORATION"WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO

ASTM G53 (WEATWERABILITY, 1,700 M

AWHEN USHG A UDLDING STRIE 1D ATTACH THE MESH TO THE VERTICAL POSTS, THIS STRIP SHALL COMTAIN, AT A MINIMUM, #8 BY 1/2-INCH (127 MM) SCREWS

C‘E’N“TE‘R MOMUUM OF TwO SCATWS AT THE TOP AND TWO AT THE BOTTOM WITH THE REMAINING SCREWS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF B INCHES (152 MM) APART ON

APAND DECK. SLEEVES m’l‘m POST Qﬂﬁ’ﬂ“‘ﬁ PLACED INSDE THE PATID SURFACE SHALL BE OF A NONCOMDUCTIVE WATERTAL s

A LATOHNG DEVICE SMALL ATTACH EACH BARMER SECTION AT A HERCHT WO LOWER THAM 45 (MCHES (11 613 Mu) ABOVE CRADE. COMUOM MTWG DEVICES ¥

THAT INCLUDE, BUIT ARE NOT I.I\-Il‘:'n 10, DCWCES THAT PROWVOE N SECURITY EQUAL TO ON CREATER THAN THAT OF A HOOS-ANO-EYE-TYPL LA’ —
mnasﬂmnmﬁmﬂu:mu\utﬂu ¥ REFERRID 10 AS A SAFETY GATE HOOK)

£.THE BOTTOM OF THE CHILD UESH SAFETY BARER SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1 INCH (25 Wu) ASOVE THE DECK OR INSTALLED SURFACT (GRADE)

EXIST. 6" HIGH METAL FENCE

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
— SOUTHWEST 13TH STREET
ZONING DATA:ZONE "R—1 _

12 54 40
ALAMEDA PB 44—45
TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA OF ENTIRE LOST (A) 8,400 SQFT  100.00 % LOT 18 BLK 17

LOT SIZE 75.000 X 112
OR 15453-2969 0392 1

[ EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SQUARE FOOTAGE SITE PLAN
HOUSE (FIRST FLOOR ALL UNDER ROOF) 1,488 SQFT SCMLE: 3/ 32%=1'-0"
DRIVEWAY & WALK WAY 200 SQFT
EXIST. TILE 300 SQFT
A/C PAD AND EQUIPMENT PAD 16 SQFT

TOTAL EXISTING (B) 2,004 SQFT 23.86 %

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SQUARE FOOTAGE

NEW POOL 288 SQFT
POOL EQUIPMENT PAD 12 SQFT
TOTAL PROPOSED (C) 300 SQFT 3.57 Z

TOTAL COVERAGE (IMPERVIOUS AREA) (B+C) 2,304 SQFT 27.43 % I

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA (GREEN AREA) 6,096 SQFT 72.57 Z I

EXIST &' HIGH METAL FENCE & DOUBLE GATE
TH SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING DEVICE.

W/LOCK DEVICE © 54° FROM GRADE LEVEL

DOUBLE GATES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE

ONE LEAF SECURED IN PLACE AND CENTER POST

SET PERMANENTLY

(TO BE USED AS PART OF POOL BARRIER)

ANNIAY ONZS LSIMHLNOS

| FREE STANDING
~—— POOL EQUIPMENT
«| RACK

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

DRAW BY

305741 3442
www giapooldesign com

NEW SWIMMING POOL FOR :
ALINA GRITSENKO & ANDRES FELIPE GARCIA
OSORIO
1250 SW 62 AVE WEST MIAMI, FL 33144

JORGE CRESPO,PE

LICENSE# 60753
10441 SW 46TH ST

MIAMI, FL 33165
786-325-3996

REVISIONS

NO DATE

SHEET:
SP-01 OF 1
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